

CLUB FEES SCHEDULE 2022/2023

Refunds, credits or pro-rata payments are not provided.

Category	Age/Requirement	Fee
Life Member/Honorary	Requires WWCC. Must renew membership details. Competition fees not included. Full voting rights. Access to Club facilities, equipment, subsidised fitness & award training. Renewable from 1 st Sept.	Nil
Active Senior (AS) Active Reserve (AR) Long Service (LS)	 18+ yrs on 1st Oct of current year. Requires WWCC & Bronze Medallion. Patrolling or Water Safety members who have requalified in the previous season. Access to Club facilities, equipment, subsidised fitness & award training. Competition fees not included. Full voting rights. Renewable from 1st Sept. Written application required for Active Reserve or Long Service patrol categories. 	AS -\$136 AR & LS - \$150
Active Senior (AS) Health Care Card Holder	18+ yrs on 1st Oct of current year. Requires WWCC & Bronze Medallion. Patrolling or Water Safety members who have requalified in the previous season. Access to Club facilities, equipment, subsidised fitness & award training. Competition fees not included. Full voting rights. Renewable from 1st Sept. Must provide Health Care Card.	\$100
Associate (Ass)	Requires WWCC for 18+ yrs. Patrolling and awards NOT required. No competition rights. No voting rights. Access to Club change rooms. Restaurant & Bar discounts. Renewable from 1st Sept	\$160
Social Pass	No WWCC required. No access to training facilities, change-rooms or equipment, and can't be involved in Nippers or Youth programs. Discounts to Club restaurant and bar. Renewable from 1st Sept	\$110 \$85 for locals
Active Junior (AJ)	15-17 yrs on 1st Oct current year. Hold Bronze Medallion. Required to patrol. Required to requalify. Comp fees not included. No voting rights. Access to Club facilities, equipment, subsidised fitness & award training. Renewable from 1st Sept	\$110
Active Cadet (AC)	13 – 14 yrs on 1 st Oct of current year. Discount to \$70 when part of Family Payment. Requires SRC. Required to patrol. Competition fees not included. No voting rights. Access to Club facilities, equipment & award training. Renewable from 1st Sept.	\$110
Junior Activities (Nipper)	6-12 yrs on 1st Oct current year. Competition fees & Nipper Levy not included. No voting rights. Access to Club facilities & equipment. Includes Nipper Pack & capitation fee.	See Family or Family Plus
Family	Includes 1 or 2 adults & one dependent (U18 on 1 st Oct current year). Adult has same rights and obligation as an Associate or Active Senior membership category. Dependent has the same rights and obligations as their associated membership category.	\$260
Family Plus	Includes 1 or 2 adults & one dependent (U18 on 1^{st} Oct of current year).	\$260
	Each additional dependent (U18 on 1 st Oct of current year).	\$70
	Adult has same rights and obligation as an Associate or Active Senior membership category. Dependent has the same rights and obligations as their associated membership category.	
Family (Health Care Card)	Includes 1 or 2 adults & one dependent (U18 on 1 st Oct of current year). Adult has same rights and obligation as an Associate or Active Senior membership category. Dependent has the same rights and obligations as their associated membership category. Must provide Health Care Card.	\$200
Family Plus (Health Care Card)	Includes 1 or 2 adults & one dependent (U18 on 1^{st} Oct of current year).	\$200
	Each additional dependent (U18 on 1^{st} Oct of current year).	\$45
	Adult has same rights and obligation as an Associate or Active Senior membership category. Dependent has the same rights and obligations as their associated membership category.	

To complete all components of your membership go to <u>https://www.angleseaslsc.org.au/signingup</u> Do not pay Nipper Levy with membership fee. This will be paid upon online Nipper registration.